Sixty-nine students on twenty-four teams representing four schools competed in the
Fifteenth Annual NMU Invitational Programming Contest on Saturday 29 March 2014: For
each problem, the first number indicates the minutes it took that team to solve the
problem; the second number indicates the number of failed attempts by that team on
that problem prior to solving it. The minutes are added together and a 20-minute
penalty is added for each failed attempt of a problem that was eventually solved. No
penalty is added for any problem that was never solved. The teams are ranked by the
number of problems that they complete. Ties are broken in favor of the team with the
smallest number of minutes.

Sch Name Pl P2 P3 P4 P5 P6 CT MI RK

MITEC THE INCREDIBLY UNIMAGINAT 50 1 214 1 136 1 00 96 02950 5 851 1
Brandon Gafford

Taylor Scanlon

Xin Zhang

MITEC SYLVIA PLATH 49 0 01159 0 269 3 890 00 4 626 2
Adam Funkenbusch
Stuart Larsen

NMICH JOSH N KURT 80 1 271 2 162 0 0 02040 00 4 777 3
Josh Fridstrom
Kurt Kilpela

MITEC WINNERS 207 1 265 2 76 1 00172 0 00 4 800 4
Karl Brogren
Tyler Novak
Rob Sullivan

MITEC PUBSHIRE INDUSTRIAL 119 0 274 3 89 1 00279 0 00 4 841 5
Chad Meyers

Parker Ross

Connor Wlodarczak

MITEC ACE 267 0 288 3 145 0 0 01851 00 4 965 6
Corey Bilski

Andrea Velosa

Eric Zimmer

STSCH TEAM 4 270 4 01 530 00 840 00 3 487 7
Mike Foor

Lukasz Gondecki

Michael Mazur

MITEC HUNGRY HUNGRY CODERS 130 0 222 2 132 1 01 00 00 3 544 8
Mitch Davis

Nathan Peterson

Mike Tuer

NMICH DISTRICT 404 261 0 00 920 00 179 3 00 3 592 9
Monica Ahles

Lukasz Kokoszka

Daniel Wilbern

LKSSU DANGLING POINTERS 150 3 05246 1 0 0 196 0 00 3 672 10
Josh Bosley

Dylan Carlson

Ethan Lauer



NMICH THE EXCEPTIONS
Micah Argeropoulos
Ben Harris

Matt Trefilek

NMICH TEAM ALL SIX
Josh Chomicki
Kelsey Moran
Taylor Rolison

MITEC MAMMAJAMMAS
Gage Heeringa
Marty Hilger
Gabe Revells

NMICH JAVA JOSTLES JIMMIES
Jody L'Huillier

Jeremy Ostergaard

Joel Whalen

MITEC DROP TABLES
Brendan Kerrigan
Ethan Novak
John Novak

NMICH HOW U MEAN
Cody Hock

Adam Jacques
Cody Martin

NMICH BILL GATES AS IF
William Decker

Larry Flint

Dean Savard

STSCH TEAM 3
Elizabeth Greashoot
Eric Hiller

Shridhar Suryanarayan

NMICH PHD AT FIFTEEN
Alex Lanthier
Adam Weingarten

LKSSU DILLON QUIT OUR TEAM
Blake Dansfield

Trace Hill

Eugene Peyerk

LKSSU TEAM 47
Brad Galloway
Deb Rempala

Kyle Sorenson

NMICH B MINUS

Nora Block-Perlstein
Evan Kyle

Sawyer Lefevre

STSCH TEAM 1
Jeff Duong

Paul Hackberth
Kayla Skundberg

241

296

104

202

44

133

277

2 276
1 238
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0 0

188

293

50

61

87

217

128

222

256

825

1047

154

283

300

320

534

168

242

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

20

20

20



STSCH TEAM 2 0o0 02 00 00 00 00 O 0 20
Alex Baako

Matt Gunnarson

Ben Lindquist

Totals on each problem:

Problem 1: 17 teams
Problem 2: 8 teams
Problem 3: 18 teams
Problem 4: 1 team
Problem 5: 10 teams
Problem 6: 1 team

The three highest-ranking teams from each school had their program counts and
completion times summed, with the proviso that grad teams have their counts times
halved just prior to this step. The schools were ranked with regard to the highest
program count, with ties broken in favor of smaller completion times.

SCHOOL RANKING
Sch CT MI RK

Michigan Technological University 13 2277 1
THE INCREDIBLY UNIMAGINAT

SYLVIA PLATH

WINNERS

Northern Michigan University 10 2194 2
JOSH N KURT

DISTRICT 404

THE EXCEPTIONS

The College of St. Scholastica 4 655 3
TEAM 4
TEAM 3
TEAM 1
Lake Superior State University 3 672 4

DANGLING POINTERS
DILLON QUIT OUR TEAM
TEAM 47



