Sixty-nine students on twenty-four teams representing four schools competed in the Fifteenth Annual NMU Invitational Programming Contest on Saturday 29 March 2014: For each problem, the first number indicates the minutes it took that team to solve the problem; the second number indicates the number of failed attempts by that team on that problem prior to solving it. The minutes are added together and a 20-minute penalty is added for each failed attempt of a problem that was eventually solved. No penalty is added for any problem that was never solved. The teams are ranked by the number of problems that they complete. Ties are broken in favor of the team with the smallest number of minutes.

Sch	Name	P1		P2		Р3		P4		Р5		Р6		СТ	MI	RK
MITEC Brando Taylo: Xin Zl	THE INCREDIBLY UNIMAGINAT on Gafford r Scanlon hang	50	1	214	1	136	1	0	0	96	0	295	0	5	851	1
MITEC Adam 1 Stuar	SYLVIA PLATH Funkenbusch t Larsen	49	0	0	1	159	0	269	3	89	0	0	0	4	626	2
NMICH Josh Kurt 1	JOSH N KURT Fridstrom Kilpela	80	1	271	2	162	0	0	0	204	0	0	0	4	777	3
MITEC Karl 1 Tyler Rob St	WINNERS Brogren Novak ullivan	207	1	265	2	76	1	0	0	172	0	0	0	4	800	4
MITEC Chad I Parke: Conno:	PUBSHIRE INDUSTRIAL Meyers r Ross r Wlodarczak	119	0	274	3	89	1	0	0	279	0	0	0	4	841	5
MITEC Corey Andrea Eric	ACE Bilski a Velosa Zimmer	267	0	288	3	145	0	0	0	185	1	0	0	4	965	6
STSCH Mike Lukas: Michae	TEAM 4 Foor z Gondecki el Mazur	270	4	0	1	53	0	0	0	84	0	0	0	3	487	7
MITEC Mitch Natha Mike	HUNGRY HUNGRY CODERS Davis n Peterson Tuer	130	0	222	2	132	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	544	8
NMICH Monica Lukas Danie	DISTRICT 404 a Ahles z Kokoszka l Wilbern	261	0	0	0	92	0	0	0	179	3	0	0	3	592	9
LKSSU Josh 1 Dylan Ethan	DANGLING POINTERS Bosley Carlson Lauer	150	3	0	5	246	1	0	0	196	0	0	0	3	672	10

NMICH THE EXCEPTIONS Micah Argeropoulos Ben Harris Matt Trefilek	241	2	276	3	188	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	825	11
NMICH TEAM ALL SIX Josh Chomicki Kelsey Moran Taylor Rolison	296	1	238	6	293	4	0	0	0	2	0	0	3	1047	12
MITEC MAMMAJAMMAS Gage Heeringa Marty Hilger Gabe Revells	104	0	0	0	50	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	154	13
NMICH JAVA JOSTLES JIMMIES Jody L'Huillier Jeremy Ostergaard Joel Whalen	202	1	0	1	61	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	283	14
MITEC DROP TABLES Brendan Kerrigan Ethan Novak John Novak	44	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	256	0	0	0	2	300	15
NMICH HOW U MEAN Cody Hock Adam Jacques Cody Martin	133	0	0	4	87	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	320	16
NMICH BILL GATES AS IF William Decker Larry Flint Dean Savard	277	1	0	3	217	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	534	17
STSCH TEAM 3 Elizabeth Greashoot Eric Hiller Shridhar Suryanarayan	0	0	0	0	128	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	168	18
NMICH PHD AT FIFTEEN Alex Lanthier Adam Weingarten	0	0	0	0	222	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	242	19
LKSSU DILLON QUIT OUR TEAM Blake Dansfield Trace Hill Eugene Peyerk	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20
LKSSU TEAM 47 Brad Galloway Deb Rempala Kyle Sorenson	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20
NMICH B MINUS Nora Block-Perlstein Evan Kyle Sawyer Lefevre	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20
STSCH TEAM 1 Jeff Duong Paul Hackberth Kayla Skundberg	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	20

0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

STSCH TEAM 2 Alex Baako Matt Gunnarson Ben Lindquist

Totals on each problem: Problem 1: 17 teams Problem 2: 8 teams Problem 3: 18 teams Problem 4: 1 team Problem 5: 10 teams Problem 6: 1 team

The three highest-ranking teams from each school had their program counts and completion times summed, with the proviso that grad teams have their counts times halved just prior to this step. The schools were ranked with regard to the highest program count, with ties broken in favor of smaller completion times.

SCHOOL RANKING Sch	СТ	мі	RK
Michigan Technological University THE INCREDIBLY UNIMAGINAT SYLVIA PLATH WINNERS	13	2277	1
Northern Michigan University JOSH N KURT DISTRICT 404 THE EXCEPTIONS	10	2194	2
The College of St. Scholastica TEAM 4 TEAM 3 TEAM 1	4	655	3
Lake Superior State University DANGLING POINTERS DILLON QUIT OUR TEAM TEAM 47	3	672	4